
✓ Name Email Job Title Agency
1 ✓ Acomb Forbes, Brenda bacombforbes@vcccd.edu Provisional Director, Contract Ed/EWD VCCCD
2 ✓ Anderson, Jenny jennifer_anderson10@cuesta.edu Workforce Job Developer - Recruiter Cuesta College
3 ✓ Bakhit, Kathy Kathy.bakhit@avc.edu VPAA AVC
4 ✓ Bell, Lexie lexie_bell@cuesta.edu Director of Institutional Grants Cuesta College
5 ✓ Berry, Alex aberry@scccd.edu Associate Dean, Career Technical Education San Diego Mesa College
6 ✓ Bice, Giselle giselle.bice@canyons.edu K14 TAP SCCRC
7 ✓ De Los Santos, Raquel Raquel_delossantos1@vcccd.edu Placement Project Specialist Ventura College
8 ✓ Duenas, Felicia fduenas@vcccd.edu Dean Ventura College
9 ✓ Duffy, Patricia patricia.duffy@ventura.org WDB Administration Manager WDB Ventura
10 ✓ Garcia, Gary gary_garcia4@vcccd.edu Placement Project Specialist Ventura College
11 ✓ Gilks, Katie kgilks@CCCCO.edu Specialist, Workforce & Econ Dev Chancellor's Office
12 ✓ Hall, Deanna dhall@vcccd.edu Faculty Co-Chair, Child Development Ventura College
13 ✓ Happel, Harriet Harriet.Happel@canyons.edu Dean, Career Education, Integrative Learning and the Employment CenterCollege of the Canyons
14 ✓ Hermann, Adele ahermann@vcccd.edu Director, COE Moorpark College
15 ✓ Hillman, Linda lhillm@countyofsb.org Deputy Director WDB of SB
16 ✓ Johnson, Kenya kjohnson89@avc.edu Associate Dean of Outreach Services & Student SupportAVC
17 ✓ Kern, Shawn skern1@vcccd.edu Research Analyst COE
18 ✓ Lake, Amanda alake@sccrcolleges.org Consortium Coordinator SCCRC
19 ✓ Leufgen, Jill jleufgen@foundationccc.org Director of Workforce Policy and Data Fdn for CA Community Colleges
20 ✓ Marenco, Anthony amarenco@vcoe.org Director of Career Education Ventura County Office of Ed 
21 ✓ Medina, Janine janine_medina@cuesta.edu Coordinator, Special Projects and Grant-funded ProgramsCuesta College
22 ✓ Morgan-Kim, Jo jokim@avhsd.org Regional Director Antelope Valley Adult Education
23 ✓ Nelson, Cindy Cynthia.nelson@canyons.edu Internship Coordinator/Adjunct Faculty, CWE College of the Canyons
24 ✓ Nolan Chavez, Holly hchavez@vcccd.edu Executive Director/ Regional Chair SCCRC
25 ✓ Oros, Evelyne evelyn_oros1@vcccd.edu Placement specialist Oxnard College
26 ✓ Park, Celine Cpark7@pipeline.sbcc.edu Director of employer engagement SBCC
27 ✓ Phillippe, Monica monica.phillippe@oxnardunion.org Career Education Director Oxnard UHSD
28 ✓ Swanberg, Luann lrswanberg@pipeline.sbcc.edu Fiscal Agent Director SCCRC
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29 ✓ Trainor, Michael mtrainor@vcccd.edu Program Coordinator II Moorpark College
30 ✓ Vassie, Kirsten kirsten_vassie1@vcccd.edu Placement Project Specialist Ventura County CCD
31 ✓ Walker, Diane dwalkavrop@gmail.com Consultant Walker Consulting Services
32 ✓ Wallace, Justin justin.wallace@canyons.edu Director, Business Partnerships College of the Canyons
33 ✓ Zitella, Shannon shannon.zitella@avc.edu Job Placement Specialist Antelope Valley College
34 ✓ Zuchowicz, Matt matt.zuchowicz@ileadcalifornia.org Pathway Coordinator iLEAD California


